## NOTICE OF SPECIAL JOINT TOWN BOARD AND SANITARY DISTRICT MEETING

The Town Board of the Town of Lake Holcombe and the Sanitary District Board of Chippewa County, Wisconsin, herby provides its written notice and an agenda of the special public joint meeting to be held on Thursday May 9, 2024 at 6:30 pm or **immediately following the Holcombe Sanitary District Board Meeting scheduled for 6:00 pm** at the Lake Holcombe Town Hall.

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Affirmation of public notice
- 3. Roll call and establish quorum

## **Discussion and Possible Action item**

- 4. Town and District Shared Employees
- 5. Town and District Shared Buildings
- 6. Any other concerns between the town and the sanitary district
- 7. Adjourn

Meeting notice posted this 7th day of May 2024 on the Town's website.

http://www.townoflakeholcombe.com/ and at:

Lake Holcombe Town Hall 26179 275th St.

Lake Holcombe Post Office 27490 263rd Ave.

Sanitary District Office 27154 264th Ave.